505606357 08/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5653158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIANJIN LAIRD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	08/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAIRD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	16401 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 700	
City:	CHESTERFIELD	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16531552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-726-7500

Email: stlouisagfefile@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1:7700 BONHOMME, SUITE 400Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9062D-000575-US-COA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY G. FUSSNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony G. Fussner/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (Tianjin to Laird)#page1.tif

PATENT 505606357 REEL: 049961 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT

Tianjin Laird Technologies Limited, Building C3 & C4, HongTai Industry Park, No. 87 Taifeng Road, TEDA, Tianjin, China, 300457 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") desires to assign any existing right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/670,249 filed August 7, 2017 to Laird Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, 16401 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 700, Chesterfield Missouri 63017 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/670,249 filed August 7, 2017.

ASSIGNOR acknowledges and confirms any prior assignment(s) or obligation(s) of assignment from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE of the right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/670,249 filed August 7, 2017.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, hereby does assign, and reconfirms any prior assignment to the ASSIGNEE, free from any encumbrances, all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/670,249 filed August 7, 2017, together with any granted U.S. patent therefrom and any U.S. continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to claim priority and the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

RECORDED: 08/05/2019

TIANJIN LAIRD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED



PATENT REEL: 049961 FRAME: 0135